IN THE KARNATAKA STATE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT BENGALURU

NO.KSAT/RPS/CB-KLB/77/2021

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, Bengaluru-560009,

Dated: 1st April 2024.

**NOTIFICATION** 

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5 and r/w Section

22 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and all other powers enabling

thereunto, the Division Bench of Mr. S.Y. Watawati, Hon'ble Judicial

Member and Mr. Raghavendra Auradkar, Hon'ble Administrative

Member, KSAT, Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi, on 02.04.2024, is

cancelled.

The Division Bench of Mr. T. Narayanaswamy, Hon'ble Judicial

Member, sitting in Court Hall-II at Principal Bench, Bengaluru and

Mr.Raghavendra Auradkar, Hon'ble Administrative Member, sitting in

his Chamber at KSAT, Kalaburagi Bench, on **02.04.2024**, is cancelled.

The Single Bench of Mr. S.Y.Watawati, Judicial Member, is

constituted on **02.04.2024**, to hear the listed matters.

The date given matters before the Bench comprising of Mr. T.

Narayanaswamy, Hon'ble Judicial Member and Mr.Raghavendra

Auradkar, Hon'ble Administrative Member, will be taken up on

subsequent dates.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHAIRMAN

Sd/-

**REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

1. P.S to Hon'ble Chairman and all Members of KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru/Kalaburagi Bench.

2. The Registrars, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru and Kalaburagi Benches.

- 3. The Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, KSAT, Bengaluru Principal Bench/Kalaburagi Bench.
- 4. The Court Officers/Section Officers/Section Heads, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru and Kalaburagi Benches.
- 5. The Vice Presidents, Advocate Association, High Court Unit/City Unit/Criminal Court Complex Unit/Mayo Hall Unit, Bengluru.

  6. Advocate General's Office, KSAT Unit, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, Bengaluru.
- 7. Notice Board, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru and Kalaburagi Benches.
- 8. Computer Operator, Website Section, KSAT, to upload the same in the Website of KSAT, for information.
- 9. Spare.